IMI PBM IGENIX® CLEAN STEAM TRAP VALVES
CT Cast Series 9/Forged Series 8, 1/2” - 2”
DESIGN FEATURES:
• Dual chamber seat design allows for a 1/2” Tri-Clamp® steam drain purge port
positioned in the valve body to facilitate drainage of the body cavity to the trap.
• Two steam purge holes allows steam condensate to flow past seats in the closed
position to the trap.
• Unique Adjust-O-Seal® feature allows in-line valve adjustment to compensate for

POLISH
(15-16)
How To Order:
HL
Cast (Ser. 9)
316L  S / S C 1/2" F - Ext. Buttweld for Tube G
V-TEF™ Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings -
Standard Ball
and Stem - - W/ Standard Lever Handle -
30 Ra ID
(Std. Series 9)
HF
Forged
316L S / S D 3/4" FX
Ext. Buttweld for Tube
by Hygienic Clamp J
V-TEF Seats / Seals / VTFE
Cav Fill / FKM O-Rings F
Internal / External
Grounding 02
W/O Handle
W/ Stem Actuator Prep A
20 Ra ID
(Std. Series 8)
E 1" X- Hygienic Clamp G 17-4PH Stem 04 Locking Lever Handle D 15 Ra ID
G 1-1/2" 71 Extended Handle E 10 Ra ID
H 2" 20 DA 80psig actuator
27 DA 60psig actuator
34 SR 80psig actuator
41 SR 60psig actuator
15 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
10 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
Other Purge Port & Ball
Options - Contact PBM.
9
V-TEF Seats / Seals
FEP Encaps. FKM O-Rings
Other Seat/seal options
available - Contact PBM.
More polish available -
Contact PBM.
HG
BWTE on ctr
opposite stem
Holes in close
downstr. Pos.
G
H
H
S-TEF® Seats / Seals
FKM O-Rings
0
S-TEF Seats / Seals
EPR O-Rings
Other operator options available -
Contact PBM.
20 Ra ID after
Electro Polish
CT 8
BG
Clamp on ctr